Series-connected
Suppression Filter SystemLoadGuard S u r g e
P r O T e C T I O N
TM
Product SPecificationS
General Specifications
Maximum Surge Current Rating  50kA Per Mode
Voltage (Single-Phase Applications)  120, 220 or 277

Thomas & Betts Power Solutions
5900 Eastport Blvd.  •  Richmond, VA U.S.A. 23231-4453 USA
Tel: (804) 236-3300  •  Toll free: (800) 238-5000  •  Fax: (804) 236-4841
tnbpowersolutions.com/current_technology
Model No.
System
Voltage
(VAC)
Current
(A)
Phase
1 or 2
MCOV / UC (V) VPR / VPL (Up)
I-n (kA)
L-N L-G N-G L-L L-N L-G N-G L-L
MSU50-120-1G-24A-3 120 24A 1 150 300 150 N/A 800 800 800 N/A 20
MSU50-120/240-2G-24A-6 120/240 24A 2 150 300 150 300 800 N/A 800 1200 20
MSU50-220-1G-24A-3 220 24A 1 320 552 320 N/A 1200 1200 1000 N/A 20
MSU50-220/380-2G-24A-6 220/380 24A 2 320 552 320 552 1200 N/A 1000 2000 20
MSU50-277-1G-24A-3 277 24A 1 320 552 320 N/A 1200 1200 1000 N/A 20
MSU50-277/480-2G-24A-6 277/480 24A 2 320 552 320 552 1200 N/A 1000 2000 20
Model No. Voltage Mode 1KHz 10KHz 100KHz 1MHz 10MHz 100MHz
MSU50-120-1G-24A-3 120 L-N 6 dB 16 dB 42 dB 25 dB 21 dB 36 dB
MSU50-120/240-2G-24A-6 120/240 L-G 6 dB 6 dB 16 dB 55 dB 81 dB 80 dB
MSU50-220-1G-24A-3 220 L-N 6 dB 16 dB 42 dB 25 dB 21 dB 36 dB